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U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
729828,307.4 -0.84 10.49 21.73 19.59 14.10 7.614.56 10.49Large-Cap Growth Funds
888803,839.5 -0.31 11.32 21.05 19.11 13.90 7.054.27 11.32Large-Cap Core Funds
532464,904.2 0.18 10.59 21.08 19.16 13.46 6.353.83 10.59Large-Cap Value Funds
586341,912.4 -0.71 9.10 21.44 19.34 14.57 7.944.43 9.10Multi-Cap Growth Funds
803880,664.2 -0.03 9.98 21.16 19.23 13.91 7.184.38 9.98Multi-Cap Core Funds
294147,548.8 0.38 9.25 20.75 19.14 14.18 6.773.93 9.25Multi-Cap Value Funds
447218,566.0 -0.07 7.00 20.45 18.44 15.14 8.425.21 7.00Mid-Cap Growth Funds
401324,486.3 0.37 8.26 20.48 18.87 14.62 8.055.26 8.26Mid-Cap Core Funds
18557,669.4 0.77 9.59 21.96 20.22 15.33 7.985.15 9.59Mid-Cap Value Funds
562174,622.8 1.98 2.23 20.53 18.19 15.75 7.918.10 2.23Small-Cap Growth Funds
844303,237.1 1.97 3.85 19.21 17.64 14.41 7.697.18 3.85Small-Cap Core Funds
318107,336.6 2.17 3.49 18.76 18.10 14.45 7.456.71 3.49Small-Cap Value Funds
140856,947.3 -0.35 13.07 21.99 19.73 14.79 7.164.71 13.07S&P 500 Index Funds
528397,453.5 -0.46 9.76 18.41 16.33 13.28 7.233.38 9.76Equity Income Funds

403,070.6 0.17 1.20 1.33 -1.13 -4.45 -4.610.52 1.20Specialty Diversified Equity Fund
16314,767.8 2.20 -14.36 -23.99 -24.32 -26.30 -17.67-3.08 -14.36Dedicated Short Bias Funds
11430,933.9 -0.03 1.41 1.55 1.64 1.83 2.37-0.12 1.41Alternative Equity Market Neutral
34137,442.2 -0.05 3.31 9.24 7.99 6.37 4.401.36 3.31Alternative Long/Short Equity Fun
18924,350.5 -4.46 7.99 27.90 27.07 17.67 5.280.75 7.99Equity Leverage Funds

4014,096.6 0.11 13.38 23.29 20.74 14.58 *5.41 13.38Alternative Active Extension Fund
8,1446,032,157.0 0.22 7.56 19.23 17.49 13.25 7.044.60 7.56U.S. Diversified Equity Funds

Sector Equity Funds
9189,110.3 0.60 27.78 37.79 31.86 22.80 12.8110.00 27.78Health/Biotechnology Funds
8831,609.3 -2.62 -14.81 2.58 2.23 3.74 6.72-18.01 -14.81Natural Resources Funds

16370,580.0 -0.51 13.14 23.88 19.98 13.85 8.255.01 13.14Science & Technology Funds
366,689.4 -3.31 1.76 13.29 13.41 10.33 5.031.13 1.76Telecommunication Funds
6436,653.1 0.65 18.08 17.66 13.80 11.75 9.026.60 18.08Utility Funds
8838,826.6 1.28 7.78 21.26 22.03 11.85 1.866.05 7.78Financial Services Funds

270138,642.0 1.63 27.64 13.93 15.21 16.15 7.5213.00 27.64Real Estate Funds
499,659.9 1.44 -7.62 -17.82 -25.30 -0.34 8.83-1.15 -7.62Specialty/Miscellaneous Funds
7618,115.0 0.38 -10.59 -32.59 -25.51 -14.31 0.66-12.79 -10.59Precious Metals Equity Funds
3711,501.9 -1.74 -4.86 1.50 5.17 7.42 7.60-4.83 -4.86Basic Materials Funds
4221,757.4 -1.66 8.74 16.53 16.22 14.60 9.305.04 8.74Consumer Goods Funds
3815,775.5 0.38 7.11 22.54 22.37 19.18 8.348.61 7.11Consumer Services Funds
304,255.5 -1.79 -0.75 11.59 16.27 7.89 5.590.03 -0.75Global Financial Services Funds
4257,817.2 -0.12 25.61 35.31 29.49 19.53 11.087.65 25.61Global Health/Biotechnology Fun

15737,731.3 -2.93 -13.89 -1.66 -0.52 -0.86 5.61-14.59 -13.89Global Natural Resources Funds
16136,260.8 -0.07 14.63 8.61 14.69 10.75 5.116.70 14.63Global Real Estate Funds

487,365.5 -2.02 11.37 22.00 19.05 13.00 9.572.93 11.37Global Science/Technology Fund
5826,814.9 -0.21 5.75 19.41 20.11 14.66 9.085.02 5.75Industrials Funds
5315,075.8 -1.86 3.12 3.44 14.63 7.37 3.820.99 3.12International Real Estate Funds

10814,513.9 1.80 9.56 4.26 1.36 -0.71 *6.55 9.56Alternative Managed Futures Fun
301,991.5 -2.53 -3.87 -8.93 -8.05 -2.14 *0.55 -3.87Commodities Agriculture Funds
2942,055.8 0.35 -8.38 -16.28 -9.54 -1.32 10.16-3.41 -8.38Commodities Precious Metals Fu
281,203.6 2.82 10.32 3.49 -3.14 -6.68 *10.75 10.32Commodities Specialty Funds

15643,349.1 -7.04 -17.05 -12.64 -9.42 -5.50 -3.26-12.88 -17.05Commodities General Funds
222,397.4 -17.32 -32.08 -18.06 -15.21 -13.14 *-29.93 -32.08Commodities Energy Funds
17380.8 -4.79 -8.66 -11.23 -7.03 -5.99 *-7.09 -8.66Commodities Base Metals Funds

10550,180.1 -4.24 5.40 12.49 11.15 15.75 *-10.69 5.40Energy MLP Funds
8214,989.7 -1.38 9.73 13.64 14.33 11.14 8.47-0.01 9.73Global Infrastructure Funds

2,168845,303.4 -1.14 6.13 8.74 9.74 8.99 7.080.25 6.13Sector Equity Funds
World Equity Funds

10781,100.2 -2.25 2.79 13.45 15.28 10.67 7.141.20 2.79Global Large-Cap Growth
63109,688.1 -2.08 2.88 13.03 13.89 8.67 6.26-0.08 2.88Global Large-Cap Core
6646,405.0 -1.94 4.19 14.98 14.59 10.17 6.28-0.65 4.19Global Large-Cap Value

26136,099.2 -1.77 2.22 13.37 14.07 9.33 5.601.19 2.22Global Multi-Cap Growth
14952,660.2 -1.64 3.21 12.45 13.54 8.92 5.190.75 3.21Global Multi-Cap Core
11743,354.2 -1.64 1.94 13.11 13.10 8.26 5.23-0.25 1.94Global Multi-Cap Value
134304,616.8 -3.52 -3.62 6.40 10.26 5.61 5.49-2.10 -3.62International Large-Cap Growth
137173,447.6 -3.64 -4.82 6.55 10.41 4.89 4.57-3.61 -4.82International Large-Cap Core

7934,339.8 -4.00 -7.17 5.39 8.75 3.81 4.39-4.97 -7.17International Large-Cap Value
396197,507.2 -3.12 -4.95 6.66 10.38 5.55 4.47-2.22 -4.95International Multi-Cap Growth
420405,442.2 -3.43 -4.70 6.85 10.53 5.37 4.32-3.17 -4.70International Multi-Cap Core
18170,164.0 -3.61 -6.50 6.67 9.69 4.38 3.46-5.03 -6.50International Multi-Cap Value

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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17945,611.5 -1.52 -5.67 9.02 13.05 9.06 7.36-3.33 -5.67International Small/Mid-Cap Grow
5719,030.2 -1.31 -6.48 8.17 11.79 6.65 5.48-3.58 -6.48International Small/Mid-Cap Core
2614,762.7 -1.67 -3.11 10.32 14.15 4.13 7.10-4.22 -3.11International Small/Mid-Cap Valu

15166,709.8 -3.45 -7.05 8.90 12.86 6.30 5.28-3.20 -7.05European Region Funds
6118,447.1 -2.21 0.60 4.63 10.43 5.43 5.91-2.39 0.60Pacific Region Funds
4333,454.7 -1.27 -2.99 11.63 10.26 7.38 2.38-1.76 -2.99Japanese Funds
7930,563.7 -2.71 3.65 3.24 9.78 5.40 8.85-2.11 3.65Pacific Ex Japan Funds
9821,362.8 0.12 3.43 6.63 10.84 3.71 9.194.88 3.43China Region Funds

850418,814.5 -5.01 -3.23 -1.78 4.46 1.81 7.68-5.32 -3.23Emerging Markets Funds
5112,575.3 -8.38 -13.61 -13.32 -6.23 -4.32 8.62-12.87 -13.61Latin American Funds

14444,653.4 -0.87 -1.06 13.01 14.78 9.98 6.860.41 -1.06Global Small-/Mid-Cap Funds
267,838.8 -2.69 40.31 13.47 18.60 4.46 9.154.59 40.31India Region Funds
6917,044.0 -3.77 -4.44 4.83 8.10 4.15 2.12-4.91 -4.44International Equity Income Fund

15314,189.9 -2.19 2.22 11.03 11.81 8.57 4.54-0.70 2.22Global Equity Income Funds
4,0972,319,883.0 -3.12 -2.24 6.68 10.23 5.87 5.67-2.57 -2.24World Equity Funds

14,4099,197,343.0 -0.93 4.63 14.24 14.40 10.80 6.751.92 4.63Equity Funds - EFPA
Mixed Asset Funds

563261,589.1 -1.46 2.91 7.55 9.06 8.12 5.700.08 2.91Flexible Portfolio Funds
13632,974.5 -0.85 4.08 6.33 7.59 6.85 4.500.95 4.08Mixed-Asset Target 2010 Funds
17663,893.1 -0.84 4.44 6.81 8.50 7.49 4.421.19 4.44Mixed-Asset Target 2015 Funds
219125,366.7 -0.82 4.75 7.80 9.06 7.89 4.581.45 4.75Mixed-Asset Target 2020 Funds
184104,023.9 -0.99 5.15 9.98 11.04 9.18 5.301.57 5.15Mixed-Asset Target 2025 Funds
222115,389.4 -1.04 5.12 10.74 11.60 9.20 5.161.69 5.12Mixed-Asset Target 2030 Funds
17477,350.4 -1.15 5.29 12.32 13.08 10.20 5.701.86 5.29Mixed-Asset Target 2035 Funds
21180,742.9 -1.11 5.36 12.25 13.05 9.91 5.481.96 5.36Mixed-Asset Target 2040 Funds
17444,081.8 -1.19 5.42 13.28 14.31 10.58 6.152.00 5.42Mixed-Asset Target 2045 Funds
19732,024.4 -1.10 5.53 12.82 13.56 10.13 5.832.08 5.53Mixed-Asset Target 2050 Funds
589584,787.0 -0.82 6.17 12.49 12.55 9.69 5.902.03 6.17Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Growth 
564375,122.2 -0.88 5.04 9.47 10.07 8.26 5.341.34 5.04Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Modera
378106,981.5 -0.79 4.31 5.46 6.82 6.37 4.580.79 4.31Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Consv F

7821,956.0 -0.83 6.53 13.80 12.83 9.51 6.051.38 6.53Convertible Securities Funds
29643,319.1 -0.43 1.61 2.75 3.92 2.04 0.080.37 1.61Absolute Return Funds
1053,174.3 -0.54 4.78 7.79 8.61 7.25 3.091.36 4.78Retirement Income Funds
13728,716.7 -0.72 3.91 4.44 5.71 5.78 4.210.99 3.91Mixed-Asset Target Today Funds

5611,794.2 0.10 -0.73 2.46 3.83 3.62 4.080.05 -0.73Alternative Event Driven Funds
347165,491.9 -1.52 0.87 2.40 4.67 4.83 5.41-0.80 0.87Alternative Global Macro Funds
19423,830.4 0.03 2.28 3.31 4.07 4.22 *0.93 2.28Alternative Multi-Strategy Funds
1997,373.5 -1.11 5.63 14.11 14.70 10.13 *2.14 5.63Mixed-Asset Target 2055+ Funds
17730,137.0 -1.05 5.05 14.80 14.93 10.56 5.662.11 5.05Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Agg Gro

5,3762,340,120.0 -0.95 4.33 8.94 9.98 8.28 5.331.18 4.33Mixed Asset Funds

3,8192,507,593.5 -0.65 3.21 1.71 3.55 4.66 4.350.11 3.21Domestic L-T Fixed Inc Funds

799297,471.2 -2.40 0.12 -2.25 1.95 3.29 4.55-2.55 0.12World Income Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.

Data generated: 1/2/2015 16:33:00
Page 2 of 2

©Copyright 2015 REUTERS.  All rights reserved.


